
Name Type Name Email

ADVZ Fund Nelson Rodrigues nelorod2006@gmail.com

AFAP Donor Albertina Menete amenete@afap-partnership.org

AfDB (African Development Bank Group) Bank Joseph Ribeiro
j.ribeiro@afdb.org
mzso@asdb.org

Africare NGO Charles Ellmaker cellmaker@africare.org

Aga Khan Development Network NGO Zulema Suege zulema.suege@akdn.org

AGRA Donor Itai Makanda
imakanda@agra.org
info@agra.org

Agrifuturo Donor Christine Ohresser christine.ohresser@gmail.com

Aicaju Industry association Luis Lifanassa aicaju.maputo@gmail.com

BAGC Fund
Emerson Zhou
Rui Santana Afonso

ezhou@beiracorridor.com
rafonso@agdevco.com

Banco Oportunidade Mozambique Bank info.bom@banco-oportunidade.com

Banco Terra Bank Wigle Vondeling WVondeling@bancoterra.co.mz

Bindzu SME Marcia Maposse
marciamaposse@hotmail.com
bindzu.agrobusiness@gmail.com

CARE NGO
Delphine Pinault
Rene Celaya

dpinault@care.org.mz
rcelaya@care.org.mz

CDM Company Jose Moreira Jose.Moreira@mz.sabmiller.com

CEPAGRI Government
Honorata Sulila
Abdul Cesar

honorata.sulila@cepagri.gov.mz
abdulcesar@hotmail.com

CLUSA Donor clusa.recepcaonpl@tdm.co.mz

Companhia Agrícola JFS, SARL Company

Av. Eduardo Mondlane, 5, C. P. 200, Nampula – 
Moçambique, 
Complexo Habitacional e Industrial da SAN, C. P. 6, 
Cuamba, Niassa – Moçambique, 

COWI Company cowi@cowi.co.mz

CPI Government service Nelza David
cpi@cpi.co.mz
 ndavid@cpi.co.mz

CTA Business association otimba@cta.org.mz

DADTCO
Company

Hubert van Melick
Isabel Mazive

h.vanmelick@dadtco.nl
i.mazive@dadtco.nl 

DENGO COMERCIAL Company

ECA Company Grant Taylor grant@ecamoz.com

EKN Donor

ETG Company
Guillermo Machado
Shrikantha K Naik

guillermo.machado@etgworld.com
shrikanth.naik@etgworld.com

European Commission Donor Matthew Brooks Matthew.BROOKE@eeas.europa.eu

FAO Donor
Jose Matsinhe
Margarida Marques

FAO-MZ@fao.org
jose.matsinhe@fao.org
margarida.marques@fao.org

GAIN NGO Daniel Alberts dalberts@gainhealth.org

GAPI Micro finance institution Victorino Xavier  victorinoxavier2@gmail.com

IFAD IGO Custodio Mucavel
c.mucavel@ifad.org
e.berg@ifad.org

IFDC NGO Alexander Fernando afernando@ifdc.org

IIAM Research institute info@iiam.gov.mz 

IITA Research institute
Canon Norris Savala Engoke
Penina Muoki

c.engoke@cgiar.org
p.muoki@cgiar.org

Illovo Sugar Limited Company Njabulo Zwane Njzwane@illovo.co.za

INCAJU Government rafaela@incaju.co.mz

Inovagro NGO
Chibembe Nyalugwe
Carlos Malita

Chibs_Nyalugwe@dai.com
Carlos.Malita@dai.com

Institution of Irrigation Research institute CONTACTS VIA PLAMA

JICA Donor
Kimura.Shinga@jica.go.jp
nasu.ryuichi@jica.go.jp

Lozane Farms Company Lozanefarms@gmail.com

Mcel
Company

rcuna@mcel.co.mz
lirachande@mcel.co.mz

MINAG Government CONTACTS THROUGH EMBASSY

Movitel Company Margarido Paulo guimac.paulo83@gmail.com

Mozambique Institute for Cotton (IAM) infor@iam.gov.mz

Mozambique Leaf Tobaco Company
Darrel Smith
N Bega

SmithD@mozltc.com
BegaN@mozltc.com 

Mozasem Company
Tiago 
Amandine Pacheco

mozasem.lda@gmail.com
amandine.pacheco@technisem.com
hadalbertotimane@gmail.com

Mozfoods Company Pedro Silva
pedro.silva@mozfoods.com
apoiocliente@mozfoods.com

National Meteo institute Research institute

Novos Horizontes
Company

Sara Bila
Hannes Uys

sarabila@gmail.com
hannesu@novoshorizontes.net  

OLAM Company Maura.miranda@olamnet.com 

PANNAR Company vramos@pannar.co.mz

Phatani Phaza Honde Association Association 866108710 Marcelino Creva Marisane - President of Patani Paza Association

ProSavana NGO

Chika Ohashi
Takahiro Kato
Hiroo Ito
Oishi Kikuo

c.ohashi@ntc-i.co.jp
t.kato@ntc-i.co.jp
h.ito@ntc-i.co.jp
oishi.kikuo@icnet.co.jp

SNV NGO
Morgen Gomo
Rik Overmars

mgomo@snvworld.org
rovermars@snvworld.org

SPEED Donor Brigit Helms Brigit_Helms@dai.com

Technoserve NGO Jane Grob jgrob@tns.org

TVCabo Company apoio@tvcabo.co.mz

Universidade Eduardo Mondlane University
b.severino@uem.mz
joana@uem.mz

Vitens Evides International Company CONTACTS VIA PLAMA

Vodacom Company  linhadocliente@vm.co.mz 

World Food Program NGO WFP.Maputo@wfp.org

WorldBank IGO Jan Joost Nijhoff  jnijhoff@worldbank.org

Vanduzi/Mozfood Company Augusto Jaime augusto.jaime@mozfoods.com

Vanduzi/Mozfood Company Gilberto Nhantumbo gilbertonhantumbo@gmail.com



ECA Company Grant Taylor grant@ecamoz.com

Avicola Abilio Antunes Company Abilio Antunes abilioantunes@tdm.co.mz

Phoenix Company Kevin Gifford phoenix@tdm.co.mz

Dengo Comercial Company Mauricio Dengo dcsemente@yahoo.com.br

Associacao Samora Machel Association Simao Januario Belo lunhanombe@gmail.com

Semente Nzara ya Pera Company Peter Wasiewei pwaziweyi@gmail.com

RDI Company Monty Hunter rdi.monty@gmail.com

SANAM Company Pedro Nancholi pedro@gein.com 

Novos Horizontes Company Andrew Cunningham andrewc@novoshorizontes.net

Cister Company Sixpence correiasix@yahoo.com.br

African Century Company Sergio Gouveia Sergio.gouveia@africancentury.co.mz 

CAL Company Jonathan Wood jwood@corredoragro.com

CIMPAM Company Stacey Louw stacey.louw@cim.co.mz

OLAM - Nampula Company Gyana Ranjan Das gyana@olamnet.com

IKURU Company Gerson Daniel gersond13@gmail.com

Agrifocus Company Ricardo Sequeira ricardo.sequeira@agrifocus.co.mz

Semoc Company Fernando Chilengue fchilengue@yahoo.com.br

Green Belt fertilizers Company Porky Christie-Smith porky.csmith@greenbelt.co.mz

MBFI Company Alti Steenkamp mbfimoz@gmail.com 

MADAL Company Daniel dancav4@gmail.com

Rei do Agro Company Chishamiso Mawoyo chish@reidoagro.com

WFP - P4P Donor Ivelina Nunes Ivelina.Nunes@wfp.org

WFP - P4P Donor Claudia Santos Claudia.Santos@wfp.org

NEPAD Donor Francisco Junior jr.francisco11@yahoo.com ; francisco.junior@thenbf.co.za

KULIMA NGO Domenico Liuzzi kulima@tvcabo.co.mz 

Arrakis NGO Jan de Jongh info@arrakis.nl


